

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6430/2024

The Principal Secretary, Public Health Engineering Department
-----Petitioner

Versus

Deepak Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Ram Avatar Gupta
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Imran Khan, AGC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Sharma for Mr. Ashok Bansal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

08/05/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondent who entered as a caveator.

List the matter on 24.05.2024.

(SAMEER JAIN),J